

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18106/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2007 in MCA No. 26/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BPM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARTH DEVT.CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9696 of 2007
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status-quo, as of today, shall be maintained.

(Pardeep Kumar) (R.K. Kumar)
Court Master Court Master