

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18106 / 2007  
 (From the judgement and order dated 09/08 / 2007 in MC A No. 26/2007  
 of THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BPM INDUSTRIES LTD.  
 VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SAMARTH DEVT. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 16/04 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.  
 Ms. Surekha, Adv.  
 Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
 For M / s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Present Interlocutory Application has been filed by the respondent for directions. On 5th October, 2007, while issuing notice in the matter, this Court had directed to maintain status quo. No further order need be passed now. However, it is made clear that this order shall not prevent the Small Causes Court to proceed with the trial of RA E & R Suit No.770/ 1421 of 1998 pending in the Small Causes Court, Mumbai. I.A. is accordingly disposed of.

It would be open for the parties to mention after ensuing Summer Vacation for expediting the hearing of the matter.

(A.D. Sharma)  
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
 Court Master