

f

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5877 OF 2010

BPM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMARTH DEVT.CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order and impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Deshish Bhuyan, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant and Mr. Chander Uday Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent.

Issue notice in I.A. Nos.8 & 9 returnable in four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER