

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5877 OF 2010

BPM INDUSTRIES LTD. Appellant(s)
:VERSUS:
SAMARTH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that the only prayer of the applicants is that the suits bearing R.A.D. Suit No.1167 of 2011, T.E. & R. Suit No.429/452 of 2001 and R.A.E. & R. Suit No.770/1421 of 1998, which are pending in the Court of Small Causes, Mumbai, be heard expeditiously. Mr. Chander Uday Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the original appellant, on instructions, states that he has no objection to the request being accepted. This being the understanding between the parties, we dispose of the present applications with the request that the learned Judge of the concerned Small Causes Court at Mumbai, to take up the three suits mentioned above, for hearing in the month of July, 2013 and dispose of the same as expeditiously as possibly, preferably within a period of three months thereafter. The parties may complete their pleadings by 15th July, 2013.

All these applications are disposed of accordingly.

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J

.....J
(RANJAN GOGOI)

New Delhi;
April 22, 2013.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5877 OF 2010

BPM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMARTH DEVT.CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order & impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)